P.05000080758

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
}				
)				



700055537747

06/03/05--01006--016 **87.50

O5 JUN -3 AM IO: 40

Office Use Only

6/6/05 Bux

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporat P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 323		·		
SUBJECT:	OAYICK'S TO PROPOSED CORPORA	ya House Incli TENAME-MUST INCLI	C.c UDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:				
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED	
FROM: Name (Printed or typed)				
-	1512 Plantation	Grove Ct Suite	#913	
-	Plant City Fl City,	33566 State & Zip		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Articles of Incorporation of Patrick's Java House Inc.

FILED

05 JUN -3 AH 10: 40

SECHLIANT OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be: Patrick's Java House Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE.

Its registered office in the State of Florida is 1512 Plantation Grove Ct. Suite #913, in the City of Plant City, Florida, 33566

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Making, serving Espresso based drinks; as well as serving desserts purchase from a baker and any other activities required by the nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Florida.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The total number of shares of capital stock that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 100,000 all of which are to be common stock with \$ 1.00 Par Value.

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Lucia Ambs, President 1512 Plantation Grove Ct. Ste #913, Plant City Fl, 33566

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida Street address of the registered agent is: Lucia Ambs, 1512 Plantation Grove Ct. Suite #913, Plant City Fl 33566

ARITCLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of incorporating party is:

Lucia Ambs, President 1512 Plantation Grove Ct. Ste #913, Plant City Fl, 33566

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, the incorporator hereinbefore named, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Florida, do make this Article of Incorporation, hereby declaring and certifying that this is my act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my hand this 31 day of <u>May</u>, 2005. ; County of Hillsborough State of Florida way Ambs personally came before me, a Notary BE IT REMEMBERED that on this \(\) Public for the State of Florida, Lucy Ambs, to me personally known to be the same person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and acknowledged that said person signed as the person's free act and deed the foregoing document and declared that the statements therein contained are true to the person's best knowledge and belief. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year above written. Veronica R. Juan Veronica R. Juan Commission #DD198290 Commission #DD 198290 Expires: Mar 30, 2007 My commission expires: Expires: Mar 30 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for Patrick's Java House Inc. at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Incorporator